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Graduate - 10th Day Census Fall 2023

College FTE Count
Arts & Sciences 287.69 323
Business 196.31 304
Education 301.84 461
Health 28.67 29
Intercollegiate Programs 31.86 37
P.C.Rossin Engrg & Applied Sci 523.81 625
Grand Total 1,370.18 1,779

FTE is defined as the number of full-time students plus the full-time equivalent of part-time students (total credit hours of part-time students divided
by full-time course load)
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Graduate - 10th Day Census Fall 2023

By College

College

Arts & Sciences

Business

Education

Health

Intercollegiate Programs
P.C.Rossin Engrg & Applied Sci
Grand Total

Back to Table of Contents

Female

Count
167
116
361

20
7
193
864

% of Total
9.39%
6.52%

20.29%
1.12%
0.39%

10.85%

48.57%

Male
Count % of Total
156 8.77%
188 10.57%
100 5.62%
9 0.51%
30 1.69%
432 24.28%
915 51.43%

Grand Total
Count % of Total
323 18.16%
304 17.09%
461 25.91%
29 1.63%
37 2.08%
625 35.13%
1,779 100.00%
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Graduate - 10th Day Census Fall 2023

Race and Ethnicity
Female

Race and Ethnicity Count % of Total
Asian 37 2.08%
Black or African American 27 1.52%
Hispanic of any race 63 3.54%
Race and ethnicity unknown 21 1.18%
Two or more races 3 0.17%
U.S. Nonresident 236 13.27%
White 477 26.81%
Grand Total 864 48.57%

Back to Table of Contents

Male
Count % of Total
34 1.91%
25 1.41%
42 2.36%
18 1.01%
4 0.22%
359 20.18%
433 24.34%
915 51.43%

Grand Total
Count % of Total
71 3.99%
52 2.92%
105 5.90%
39 2.19%
7 0.39%
595 33.45%
910 51.15%
1,779 100.00%
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Graduate - 10th Day Census Fall 2023

College and Student Type
College Student Type
Arts & Sciences First term, new student
Continuing
Readmitted

Associate Grad

Professional/Personal Enr..

Business First term, new student
Continuing
Readmitted
Education First term, new student
Continuing
Readmitted
Health First term, new student
Continuing
Intercollegiate First term, new student
Programs Continuing
P.C.Rossin Engrg & First term, new student
Applied Sci Continuing
Readmitted
Transient
Grand Total

Back to Table of Contents

Female
50

113

3

23

92

97
260

14

37
156

864

Male
34
120

20
166

16
82

13
17
93
336

915

Grand Total
84
233

43
258

113
342

19
10
16
21
130
492

1,779
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Graduate - 10th Day Census Fall 2023

Student Type

Student Type Female Male Grand Total
First term, new student 224 181 405
Continuing 631 725 1,356
Readmitted 8 7 15
Transient 1 1
Associate Grad 1 1
Professional/Personal Enr.. 1 1
Grand Total 864 915 1,779
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Graduate - 10th Day Census Fall 2023

Student Type by College

First term, new
College student
Arts & Sciences 84
Business 43
Education 113
Health 19
Intercollegiate Programs 16
P.C.Rossin Engrg & Applie.. 130
Grand Total 405

Back to Table of Contents

Continuing
233

258
342
10

21
492
1,356

Readmitted
4

3
6

15

Professional/

Transient Associate Grad Personal Enri..

1

1

Grand Total
323

304

461

29

37

625

1,779
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Graduate - 10th Day Census Fall 2023
Geographic Distribution of Domestic Students

Female Male Grand Total
State/Territory Count % of Total Count % of Total Count % of Total
Arizona 1 0.08% 1 0.08%
Arkansas 1 0.08% 1 0.08%
California 9 0.76% 11 0.93% 20 1.69%
Colorado 2 0.17% 1 0.08% 3 0.25%
Connecticut 1 0.08% 9 0.76% 10 0.84%
Delaware 4 0.34% 3 0.25% 7 0.59%
Florida 3 0.25% 6 0.51% 9 0.76%
Georgia 1 0.08% 5 0.42% 6 0.51%
Hawaii 2 0.17% 2 0.17%
Idaho 3 0.25% 3 0.25%
llinois 3 0.25% 4 0.34% 7 0.59%
Indiana 1 0.08% 1 0.08%
lowa 2 0.17% 2 0.17%
Kansas 2 0.17% 2 0.17%
Kentucky 1 0.08% 1 0.08%
Louisiana 2 0.17% 2 0.17%
Maine 1 0.08% 1 0.08% 2 0.17%
Maryland 14 1.18% 7 0.59% 21 1.77%
Massachusetts 11 0.93% 9 0.76% 20 1.69%
Michigan 3 0.25% 7 0.59% 10 0.84%
Minnesota 2 0.17% 3 0.25% 5 0.42%
Missouri 2 0.17% 2 0.17% 4 0.34%
Nebraska 2 0.17% 2 0.17%
Nevada 1 0.08% 1 0.08% 2 0.17%
New Hampshire 3 0.25% 2 0.17% 5 0.42%
New Jersey 49 4.14% 59 4.98% 108 9.12%
New York 22 1.86% 17 1.44% 39 3.29%
North Carolina 6 0.51% 4 0.34% 10 0.84%
Ohio 5 0.42% 4 0.34% 9 0.76%
Oklahoma 1 0.08% 2 0.17% 3 0.25%
Oregon 4 0.34% 4 0.34%
Pennsylvania 429 36.23% 359 30.32% 788 66.55%
Rhode Island 2 0.17% 4 0.34% 6 0.51%
South Carolina 2 0.17% 2 0.17%
South Dakota 1 0.08% 1 0.08%
Tennessee 2 0.17% 2 0.17% 4 0.34%
Texas 4 0.34% 10 0.84% 14 1.18%
Unknown 15 1.27% 7 0.59% 22 1.86%
Utah 1 0.08% 1 0.08% 2 0.17%
Vermont 1 0.08% 1 0.08%
Virginia 4 0.34% 6 0.51% 10 0.84%
Washington 5 0.42% 4 0.34% 9 0.76%
West Virginia 1 0.08% 1 0.08%
Wisconsin 2 0.17% 1 0.08% 3 0.25%
Grand Total 628 53.04% 556 46.96% 1,184 100.00%
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Graduate - 10th Day Census Fall 2023
Geographic Distribution of International Students

Female Male
Citizenship Nation Count % of Total Count % of Total
Afghanistan 1 0.17% 1 0.17%
Angola 1 0.17%
Argentina 2 0.34%
Azerbaijan 2 0.34% 1 0.17%
Bangladesh 3 0.50% 8 1.34%
Belgium 1 0.17% 1 0.17%
Botswana 2 0.34%
Brazil 3 0.50% 2 0.34%
Canada 5 0.84%
China, People’s Republic of 88 14.79% 180 30.25%
Colombia 2 0.34% 6 1.01%
Costa Rica 1 0.17%
Denmark 1 0.17%
Ecuador 1 0.17% 1 0.17%
Egypt 1 0.17% 2 0.34%
Ethiopia 3 0.50%
Finland 1 0.17%
Germany 1 0.17% 1 0.17%
Ghana 4 0.67% 6 1.01%
Greece 2 0.34%
Guyana 1 0.17%
Hong Kong 1 0.17% 1 0.17%
India 26 4.37% 43 7.23%
Indonesia 2 0.34% 1 0.17%
Iran 18 3.03% 24 4.03%
Iraq 1 0.17%
Italy 1 0.17%
lvory Coast 1 0.17%
Jamaica 1 0.17%
Japan 1 0.17% 1 0.17%
Jordan 3 0.50% 4 0.67%
Kenya 1 0.17% 1 0.17%
Korea, Republic of (South) 3 0.50% 4 0.67%
Kuwait 1 0.17%
Lebanon 1 0.17%
Malawi 1 0.17%
Mexico 2 0.34% 1 0.17%
Mongolia 1 0.17%
Morocco 1 0.17%
Myanmar (Burma) 1 0.17%
Nepal 2 0.34% 5 0.84%
Nigeria 13 2.18% 13 2.18%
Null 2 0.34%
Pakistan 4 0.67% 4 0.67%
Paraguay 1 0.17%
Peru 1 0.17% 2 0.34%
Philippines 3 0.50%
Portugal 1 0.17%
Romania 1 0.17%
Russia 2 0.34%

Saudi Arabia 1 0.17% 11 1.85%

Grand Total
Count % of Total
2 0.34%
1 0.17%
2 0.34%
3 0.50%
11 1.85%
0.34%
0.34%
0.84%
0.84%
268 45.04%
1.34%
0.17%
0.17%
0.34%
0.50%
0.50%
0.17%
0.34%
1.68%
0.34%
0.17%
0.34%
11.60%
0.50%
7.06%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.34%
1.18%
0.34%
1.18%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.50%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
1.18%
4.37%
0.34%
1.34%
0.17%
0.50%
0.50%
0.17%
0.17%
0.34%
2.02%
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Singapore

Spain

Sri Lanka

Taiwan

Tajikistan

Thailand

Trinidad and Tobago
Turkey

United Arab Emirates
United Kingdom
Uzbekistan
Venezuela

Vietnam

Yemen

Grand Total

Back to Table of Contents

N RO

236

0.67%
0.17%
0.84%

0.17%
1.01%
0.17%
0.34%

0.17%
0.17%
39.66%

1 0.17%

3 0.50%
0.17%

0.34%

10 1.68%
2 0.34%
0.17%

5 0.84%
359 60.34%
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0.17%
0.67%
0.17%
1.34%
0.17%
0.34%
0.17%
2.69%
0.17%
0.34%
0.34%
0.17%
1.01%
0.17%
100.00%
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Graduate - 10th Day Census Fall 2023

Registered Hours by Major

College

Arts &
Sciences

Business

Education

Major

Applied Mathematics
Biochemistry (CAS)
Biology

Chemistry (AS)

Earth & Environmental Sci..

English

Environmental Policy Desi..

History

Integrative Biology
Mathematics

Molecular Biology

Not Applicable

Physics (AS)

Political Science
Psychology

Public Policy

Statistics

Undeclared

Applied Economics
Business Administration
Business Analytics
Corporate Entrepreneurs..
Economics

Finance

Financial Management
International Business
Management

Marketing

Project Management
Public Health

Supply Chain Management
Undeclared

Behavior Analysis

Counseling & Human Servi..

Count

4

1
25
27
14
24

16

18

14

42
35

12
30

Female
Total Cr Hrs Avg Total Cr
Hrs
18 4.50
1 1.00
179 7.16
205 7.59
126 9.00
155 6.46
25 6.25
28 5.60
22 7.33
67 4.19
132 7.33
27 9.00
76 5.43
21 7.00
3 3.00
21 4.20
49 8.17
205 4.88
382 10.91
8 8.00
43 7.17
11 2.75
132 16.50
24 4.80
28 4.00
4.00
3 3.00
78 6.50
345 11.50

Count

10

20
16

14

23

=

37

RN AW s

15
68
39

15

11

Male

Total Cr Hrs

54

152
130
29
37
61
56

160
18

278
42
27
26
16

133
354
305
41
46
62
36

112
27
56

58

63

Avg Total Cr
Hrs

5.40

7.60
8.13
5.80
7.40
10.17
4.00
1.00
6.96
6.00
3.00
7.51
10.50
9.00
6.50
8.00
3.00
8.87
5.21
7.82
4.56
7.67
4.13
18.00
4.00
16.00
9.00
5.09
4.00
6.44
2.00

10.50

Count

14

45
43
19
29
10
19

26
19

55

17

21
110
74
10
12
19

15

18

10

12
36

Grand Total

Total Cr Hrs

72
1
331
335
155
192
86
84

182
85

410
69
103
47
19
24
182
559
687
49
89
73
36

244

51

84

62

78
408

Avg Total Cr
Hrs

5.14
1.00
7.36
7.79
8.16
6.62
8.60
4.42
1.00
7.00
4.47
3.00
7.45
9.86
6.06
6.71
6.33
4.00
8.67
5.08
9.28
4.90
7.42
3.84

18.00
4.00

16.27
6.38
4.67
4.00
6.20
2.33
6.50

11.33



Health

Intercollegia
te Programs

P.C.Rossin
Engrg &
Applied Sci

Grand Total

Counseling Psychology
Educational Leadership
Elementary Education
Instructional Technology
Int’l School Counseling
Internl School Counseling
Not Applicable

School Counseling

School Psychology
Secondary Education
Special Education
Teaching and Learning
Teaching Learning & Tech..
Undeclared

Not Applicable

Population Health

Public Health

Business Administration
Financial Engineering
Bioengineering

Biological Chemical Engin..
Chemical Energy Engineer..
Chemical Engineering

Civil Engineering
Computer Engineering
Computer Science (EN)
Data Science

Electrical Engineering
Energy Systems Engineeri..
Environmental Engineering
Healthcare Systems Engi..
Industrial and Systems En..
Management Science & En..
Materials Sci. & Engineeri..
Mechanical Engineering
Not Applicable

Polymer Science & Engine..
Structural Engineering
Technical Entrepreneursh..

Undeclared

26
64
10
20
15

19
41
11
45
15

26
15

11

19

10

25
11

21

10

15

11

12

11

864

180
288
72
102
81
12
63
78
290
78
252
51
112
67
10
87
118
13
39
119
48

145
72
49

161
51
76
18
29
51
81
22
51
78

41
91
60

5,654

6.92
4.50
7.20
5.10
5.40
4.00
3.32
8.67
7.07
7.09
5.60
3.40
4.31
4.47
10.00
10.88
10.73
4.33
9.75
6.26
4.80

5.80
6.55
8.17
7.67
5.67
7.60
9.00
5.80
5.67
5.40
5.50
6.38
7.09

3.42
8.27

12.00

6.54
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24
35
13

41
17
14
47
12
27

10

32

31
96

13
14
10

915

10
104

45
30
12
33
30
41
30
58

33
26

27
63
22
244
259
48

254
121
97
334
87
188
51
97
24
198
21
219
580

58

89
121
16
6,095

10.00
4.33
9.00
4.50
5.00
6.00
3.67

10.00

10.25
5.00
6.44
3.00
3.00
4.33

9.00
10.50
3.67
10.17
7.40
3.69
3.00
6.20
7.12
6.93
7.11
7.25
6.96
10.20
9.70
4.80
6.19
5.25
7.06
6.04
2.67
4.46
6.36
12.10
8.00
6.66

27
88
11
30
21

28
12
45
17
54
17
37
21

11
17

28
54
23

66
28
20
68
21
37

15
14
47

39
107

25
25

15

1,779

190
392
81
147
111
24
96
108
331
108
310
57
145
93
10
114
181
B5]
283
378
96

399
193
146
495
138
264
69
126
75
279
43
270
658
8
99
180
181
16
11,749

7.04
4.45
7.36
4.90
5.29
4.80
3.43
9.00
7.36
6.35
5.74
335
3.92
4.43

10.00

10.36

10.65
3.89

10.11
7.00
4.17
3.00
6.05
6.89
7.30
7.28
6.57
7.14
9.86
8.40
5.36
5.94
5.38
6.92
6.15
2.67
3.96
7.20

12.07
8.00
6.60
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Graduate - 10th Day Census Fall 2023

Registered Hours by College

College
Arts & Sciences

Business

Education

Health

Intercollegiate Programs

P.C.Rossin Engrg & Applied
Sci

Grand Total

Back to Table of Contents

Declared Major
Declared Major
Undeclared Major
Declared Major
Undeclared Major
Declared Major
Undeclared Major
Declared Major
Declared Major
Declared Major
Undeclared Major

Count
162

5

115

1

346
15

20

7

193

864

Female

Total Cr Hrs
1,085

21

886

3

2,082

67

215

52

1,243

5,654

Avg Total Cr
Hrs
6.70
4.20
7.70
3.00
6.02
4.47
10.75
7.43
6.44

6.54

Count
155

186

94

30

430

915

Male

Total Cr Hrs
1,091
3
1,238
4

504
26

90
266
2,857
16
6,095

Avg Total Cr
Hrs
7.04
3.00
6.66
2.00
5.36
4.33
10.00
8.87
6.64
8.00
6.66

Count
317

6

301

3

440
21

29

37
623

1,779

Grand Total

Total Cr Hrs
2,176
24
2,124
7
2,586
93

305
318
4,100
16
11,749

Avg Total Cr
Hrs
6.86
4.00
7.06
2.33
5.88
4.43
10.52
8.59
6.58
8.00
6.60
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Graduate - 10th Day Census Fall 2023
Distribution by Major

College

Arts &
Sciences

Business

Education

Graduate
Major Female Male
Applied Mathematics 4 10
Biochemistry (CAS) 1
Biology 25 20
Chemistry (AS) 27 16
Earth & Environmental Sci.. 14
English 24
Environmental Policy Desi.. 4
History 5 14
Integrative Biology 2
Mathematics 3 23
Molecular Biology 16
Not Applicable 1
Physics (AS) 18 37
Political Science 3 4
Psychology 14 3
Public Policy 4
Statistics 2
Undeclared 1
Applied Economics 6 15
Business Administration 42 68
Business Analytics 35 39
Corporate Entrepreneurs.. 1 9
Economics 6 6
Finance 4 15
Financial Management 2
International Business
Management
Marketing 5 3
Project Management 7 11
Public Health
Supply Chain Management 1
Undeclared
Behavior Analysis 12
Counseling & Human Servi.. 30
Counseling Psychology 26 1

EAdiiratinnal l aadarvchin RA 24

Grand Total

14

45
43
19
29
10
19

26
19

55

17

21
110
74
10
12
19

15

18

10

12

36

27
/8



Health

Intercollegia
te Programs

P.C.Rossin
Engrg &
Applied Sci

Grand Total

LuuLULIUTIGn LeUuST S
Elementary Education
Instructional Technology
Int’l School Counseling
Internl School Counseling
Not Applicable

School Counseling

School Psychology
Secondary Education
Special Education
Teaching and Learning
Teaching Learning & Tech..
Undeclared

Not Applicable

Population Health

Public Health

Business Administration
Financial Engineering
Bioengineering

Biological Chemical Engin..
Chemical Energy Engineer..
Chemical Engineering

Civil Engineering
Computer Engineering
Computer Science (EN)
Data Science

Electrical Engineering
Energy Systems Engineeri..
Environmental Engineering
Healthcare Systems Engi..
Industrial and Systems En..
Management Science & En..
Materials Sci. & Engineeri..
Mechanical Engineering
Not Applicable

Polymer Science & Engine..
Structural Engineering
Technical Entrepreneursh..
Undeclared

10
20
15
19
41
11
45
15

26
15

11

19

10

25
11

21

10

15

11

12

11

864
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24
35
13

41
17
14
47
12
27

10

32

31
96

13
14

10

915

11
30
21

28
12
45
17
54
17
37
21

11
17

28
54
23

66
28
20
68
21
37

15
14
47

39
107

25
25
15

1,779
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Graduate - 10th Day Census Fall 2023
Distribution by Degree

Degree

Degree Not Declared

Doctor of Education

Doctor of Philosophy
Educational Specialist
Master Educ Leader & MBA
Master of Arts

Master of Bus Admin & Engring
Master of Business Admin
Master of Education

Master of Engineering
Master of Public Health
Master of Public Policy
Master of Science

Master of Science in Manage
MS Financial Engineering
Non-Degree GR Certificate
Grand Total

Back to Table of Contents

Graduate
Female
21
27
324
11

20
3
78
167
55
11
3
112
8

4
20
864

Male
11
12

391

14

145

44

64

174

24

13
915

Grand Total

32
39
715
11

34

223
211
{5119)

17

286
15

28

83
1,779
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Graduate - 10th Day Census Fall 2023

Full Time Count

College

Arts & Sciences

Business

Education

Health

Intercollegiate Programs
P.C.Rossin Engrg & Applied Sci
Grand Total

Back to Table of Contents

Female

Count
134
47
138
20

4

129
472

% of Total
12.77%
4.48%
13.16%
1.91%
0.38%
12.30%
45.00%

Male
Count % of Total
134 12.77%
60 5.72%
22 2.10%
8 0.76%
24 2.29%
329 31.36%
577 55.00%

Grand Total

Count
268
107
160
28

28
458
1,049

% of Total
25.55%
10.20%
15.25%

2.67%
2.67%
43.66%
100.00%

Next



Graduate - 10th Day Census Fall 2023

Part Time Count

College

Arts & Sciences

Business

Education

Health

Intercollegiate Programs
P.C.Rossin Engrg & Applied Sci
Grand Total

Back to Table of Contents

Female

Count
33

69
223

64
392

% of Total
4.52%
9.45%

30.55%

0.41%
8.77%
53.70%

Male
Count % of Total
22 3.01%
128 17.53%
78 10.68%
1 0.14%
6 0.82%
103 14.11%
338 46.30%

Grand Total
Count
55
197
301
1
9
167
730

% of Total
7.53%
26.99%
41.23%
0.14%
1.23%
22.88%
100.00%
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